Obtain liability insurance and maintain such insurance for as long as 
the building is vacant, and file evidence of such insurance with the community 
development department, as follows: five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00) for a 
vacant residential building of one to three (3) units; seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($750,000.00) for a vacant residential building of four (4) to eleven (11) units; one 
million dollars ($1,000,000.00) for a vacant residential building of twelve (12) to forty 
eight (48) units; two million dollars ($2,000,000.00) for a vacant residential building of